HOWELL TOWNSHIP BOARD 2022 / 2023 BUDGET MEETING MINUTES

3525 Byron Road Howell, MI 48855 May 9, 2022, 6:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBERS ABSENT:

Mike CoddingtonSupervisorJean GrahamClerkJonathan HohensteinTreasurerMatthew CountsTrusteeHarold MeltonTrusteeJeff SmithTrusteeMichael NewsteadTrustee

Supervisor Coddington called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. The roll was called.

PUBLIC HEARING:

MOTION by Counts, seconded by Hohenstein, **"TO OPEN THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2022/2023 BUDGET."** Discussion followed. Motion carried. Deputy Supervisor Kilpela reviewed the proposed budget revenues, appropriations, and funds with the Board. He explained the amended budget and proposed budget. Discussion followed.

CALL TO THE PUBLIC:

Mr. Kerry Lacy 4536 Crandall Road- Mr. Lacy had questions regarding ARPA Funds.

2022 / 2023 BUDGET RECOMMENDATION:

Clerk Graham stated that it was the Budget Committee's recommendation to accept the 2022/2023 Howell Township Budget as presented.

CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING:

MOTION by Counts, seconded by Newstead, "TO CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING ON THE BUDGET MEETING." Motion carried.

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>: **MOTION** by Hohenstein, seconded by Graham, "**TO ADJOURN.**" Motion carried. The meeting adjourned (6:20 pm.)

As Presented: X	
As Amended:	Howell Jean G
As Corrected:	Mike C
Dated: June 13, 2022	Howell

Howell Township Clerk lean Graham

Mike Coddington Howell Township Supervisor

Teresa Murrish, Recording Secretary